## 502990813 09/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3037412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES L. EDEN	05/02/1996
YONG-CHENG SHI	05/02/1996
RUSSELL J. NESIEWICZ	05/02/1996
JOSEPH WIECZOREK, JR.	04/30/1996

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATIONAL STARCH AND CHEMICAL INVESTMENT HOLDING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	501 SILVERSIDE ROAD, SUITE 27	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08841555

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)571-5123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-571-5001

Email: wanda.prorok@us.henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N-1626	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. BAUMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/stevencbauman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=N1626\_5932639\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=N1626\_5932639\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 502990813 REEL: 033814 FRAME: 0126

Patent #1626

### ASIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JAMES L. EDEN, YONG-CHENG SHI, RUSSELL J. NESIEWICZ and JOSEPH WIECZOREK, JR., citizens of the United States, Peoples Republic of China and the United States respectively, residing at:

P.O. Box 51, 47 Franklin Street, Millstone, New Jersey 08873

42 Foxhill Lane, Somerville, New Jersey 08876

172 Becket Place, Somerset, New Jersey 08873

29 Olden Drive, Flemington, New Jersey 08822

respectively, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

E

## HIGH SOLIDS, MALTODEXTRIN-BASED ADHESIVES

for which we executed a Declaration in an application for Letters Patent of the United States on April , 1996, and of which we are the true inventors; and

WHEREAS, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation (a corporation of the State of Delaware), 501 Silverside Road, Suite 27, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States, and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, JAMES L. EDEN, YONG-CHENG SHI, RUSSELL J. NESIEWICZ and JOSEPH WIECZOREK, JR., in con-sideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention described in the specification executed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations thereof, and to any Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries, and the entire and exclusive right to have and claims the priority in all foreign

PATENT REEL: 033814 FRAME: 0127 countries pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

WE HEREBY REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters

Patent to said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, as the assignee of our 
interest for the sole use of said assignee and its successors and assigns; and

WE HEREBY AGREE to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands this 2nd day of Appl, 1996.

Respectfully submitted,

James L. Eden

Yong-Cheng Shi

Yong-Cheng Shi

Russell J. Nesiewicz

Joseph Wieczbrek, Jr.

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 1996 before me personally appeared JAMES L. EDEN, YONG-CHENG SHI, RUSSELL J. NESIEWICZ and JOSEPH WIECZOREK, JR., to me known and known to me to be the persons mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and they duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC S. CHUBRICK JANET S. CHUBRICK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MYZOMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 17, 1998

PATENT REEL: 033814 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 09/25/2014